
TUESDAY 24TH - 29TH 
OCTOBER 2023

This year’s Festival is based on the theme of 
community and connections. We, at Imagine 
Arts Festival, strive to deliver an imaginative 
programme of events which this year connects 
us all. In today’s world, we need to support 
each other and to feel connected. What 
better way to do that, than through the arts?!

This year we’re also focusing our resources 
on supporting artists and their artform 
development, so if you’re an artist get in touch.

We hope you enjoy this years Festival and 
can’t wait to see you all at lots of our events! 

VISUAL ARTS

Stay in Touch
www.imagineartsfestival.com

Follow us on our socials
Facebook @imaginewaterford

Instagram @imagineartsfestival_
X @Imagine_Fest

LinkedIn @imagine-arts-festival

Pat O’ Brien  - Up-Close and Personal - A Retrospective 
Exhibition

From October 3rd, The Vestibule, Theatre Royal
(All Month)

Joe McNicholas Art Exhibition
From October 4th, Coastguard Cultural Centre, Tramore

(All Month)

All Flesh  - Gillian O’ Shea Exhibition
From October 14th, Gallery of Modern Art (GOMA)

(All Month)

In celebration - an exhibition by the late Geraldine Kavanagh, 
From October 24th in Granville Hotel

(All Week)

Sound Out Too by Paul J. Bolger - Exhibition
From Tuesday 24th, Luca Records

(All Week)

John R. Foley Photography Exhibition, captures Barry Lyndon 
Film Locations 50 Years On, 

From October 24th, in City Square Shopping Centre
(All Week)

Lillian O’ Sullivan Art Exhibition, Changing Tides, 
From October 24th, in City Square Shopping Centre

(All Week)

Flare - An Exhibition by Emma Doig  
From October 24th, The Collective

(All Week)

My Sustainable Waterford Programme : Our Waterford 2040
Waterford Central Library

From October 18th to October 28th

With Thanks 

www.imagineartsfestival.com

www.imagineartsfestival.com



TUESDAY

EVENT

Behind Closed Doors

Broken Glass Screening

Loves of Lady Gregory by 
Curlew Theatre 

Sound Out Too by Paul 
Bolger Exhibition Launch

The Importance of Being
Earnest

WEDNESDAY

EVENT

Safe to Create & Safe Gigs 
Seminars

Behind Closed Doors

Broken Glass Screening 

Professional Musicianship 
Workshop with Síomha 

The Yellow Rose  by Martina 
Collender - A Rehearsed 
Reading

Síomha

The Importance of Being 
Earnest

Broken Glass Screening 

Mamacha

THURSDAY

EVENT

Music Promoters and 
Ownership of Your Music 
Seminar

Behind Closed Doors

24/10/2023

VENUE

Top of Colbeck Street

The Large Room, City Hall

Choristers Hall, Medieval 
Museum

Luca Records

Garter Lane Arts Centre

25/10

VENUE

SETU College St. Campus

Top of Colbeck Street

The Large Room, City Hall

St. Patrick’s Gateway

Book Bar,  Book Centre

St. Patrick’s Gateway

Garter Lane Arts Centre

The Large Room, City Hall

Chorsters Hall, Medieval 
Museum

26/10

VENUE

SETU College St. Campus

Top of Colbeck Street

TIME

13:00

15:00

17:30

19:00

20:00

TIME

12:15

13:00

15:00

17:30

18:15

19:00

20:00

20:00

 21:00     
 

TIME

11:15

13:00

REIC

Black Wood by Derek Flynn 
A Rehearsed Reading

Humans: A Robot Musical

The Importance of Being 
Earnest

Music Network Presents: 
Noriana Kennedy, Mirella 
Murray, Oisín MacDiarmada 
and Donogh Hennessy

Niall McCabe

FRIDAY

EVENT

Humans: A Robot Musical

Artists Networking Event

Artists Wellness Session 

Autism Friendly Waterford 
Presents A Silent Disco with 
Movement Workshop with 
Sophie Hutchinson

Subhashini Goda

James Doherty: Dark 
History Walking Tour

The Importance of Being 
Earnest

Spraoi Samhain Event

Brigid Mae Power

SATURDAY

EVENT

Booze, Blaas and Banter

Book Bar, Book Centre

The Little Room @ Garter 
Lane

Theatre Royal

Garter Lane Arts Centre

Christchurch Cathedral

The Market Bar

27/10

VENUE

Theatre Royal

The Mansion House

The Collective

Revolution Bar

The Collective

From The Arch on Barrack 
Street

Garter Lane Arts Centre

People’s Park

The Market Bar

28/10

VENUE

Jordan’s Bar

13:00

     17:30

19:00

20:00

20:00

21:00

TIME

10:00 
12:00

13:00

14:00

17:00

17:30

18:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

TIME

09:00

Artivism Workshop with 
Sustainable Living Initiative

Sophie Hutchinson 
Movement Workshop

Eric Sweeney: A Celebration

Alien:Nation Present 
Webbing

James Doherty: Dark 
History Walking Tour

Flat By Nicola Spendlove

Alien:Nation Present 
Webbing

The Importance of Being 
Earnest

Alien:Nation Present 
Webbing

Leon Bishop

Alien:Nation DJ Set

SUNDAY

EVENT

Irish National Opera 
Presents: Out of the 
Ordinary/ As an nGnách

Home - Little Red Kettle 
Rehearsed Reading

Grave Goods

James Doherty: Dark 
History Walking Tour

Rónán Ó Snodaigh & Myles 
O’Reilly - The Beautiful 
Road; Featuring Sophie 
Hutchinson Contemporary 
Dancer

Camille O’Sullivan

Quaker Meeting House

SETU College St. Campus

Christchurch Cathedral

St. Patrick’s Gateway

From The Arch on Barrack 
Street

Downes’ Bar

St. Patrick’s Gateway 

Garter Lane Arts Centre

St. Patrick’s Gateway

Choristers Hall, Medieval 
Museum 

St. Patrick’s Gateway

29/10

VENUE

Garden Room, Medieval 
Museum

GOMA

Luca Records

From The Arch on Barrack 
Street

Christchurch Cathedral

St. Patrick’s Gateway

10:00

11:30

15:30

18:00

18:00

19:00

19:15

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

TIME

FROM
11:00

15:00

17:30

18:00

19:00

21:00

SCHEDULE


