### **VISUAL ARTS**

Pat O' Brien - Up-Close and Personal - A Retrospective
Exhibition
From October 3rd, The Vestibule, Theatre Royal
(All Month)

Joe McNicholas Art Exhibition From October 4th, Coastguard Cultural Centre, Tramore (All Month)

All Flesh - Gillian O' Shea Exhibition From October 14th, Gallery of Modern Art (GOMA) (All Month)

In celebration - an exhibition by the late Geraldine Kavanagh,
From October 24th in Granville Hotel
(All Week)

Sound Out Too by Paul J. Bolger - Exhibition From Tuesday 24th, Luca Records (All Week)

John R. Foley Photography Exhibition, captures Barry Lyndon Film Locations 50 Years On, From October 24th, in City Square Shopping Centre (All Week)

Lillian O' Sullivan Art Exhibition, Changing Tides, From October 24th, in City Square Shopping Centre (All Week)

> Flare - An Exhibition by Emma Doig From October 24th, The Collective (All Week)

My Sustainable Waterford Programme : Our Waterford 2040
Waterford Central Library
From October 18th to October 28th

## **Stay in Touch**

www.imagineartsfestival.com

Follow us on our socials
Facebook @imaginewaterford
Instagram @imagineartsfestival\_
X @Imagine\_Fest
LinkedIn @imagine-arts-festival

This year's Festival is based on the theme of community and connections. We, at Imagine Arts Festival, strive to deliver an imaginative programme of events which this year connects us all. In today's world, we need to support each other and to feel connected. What better way to do that, than through the arts?!

This year we're also focusing our resources on supporting artists and their artform development, so if you're an artist get in touch.

We hope you enjoy this years Festival and can't wait to see you all at lots of our events!

### **With Thanks**















www.imagineartsfestival.com



# TUESDAY 24TH - 29TH OCTOBER 2023

www.imagineartsfestival.com

#### **SCHEDULE**

	,	,,	,,	,,	,,	,	,,,	,,
	TUESDAY	24/10/2023	13:00	REIC	Book Bar, Book Centre	10:00	Artivism Workshop with Sustainable Living Initiative	Quaker Meeting House
TIME	EVENT	VENUE	17:30	Black Wood by Derek Flynn A Rehearsed Reading	The Little Room @ Garter	11.20	Sophie Hutchinson	SETU College St. Campus
13:00	Behind Closed Doors	Top of Colbeck Street			Lane		Movement Workshop	SETO GOLIEGE ST. Gallibus
15:00	Broken Glass Screening	The Large Room, City Hall	į į	Humans: A Robot Musical	Theatre Royal	15:30	Eric Sweeney: A Celebration	Christchurch Cathedral
17:30	Loves of Lady Gregory by Curlew Theatre	Choristers Hall, Medieval Museum	20:00	The Importance of Being Earnest	Garter Lane Arts Centre	i	Alien:Nation Present Webbing	St. Patrick's Gateway
	Sound Out Too by Paul Bolger Exhibition Launch	Luca Records	20:00	Music Network Presents: Noriana Kennedy, Mirella Murray, Oisín MacDiarmada	Christchurch Cathedral	18:00	James Doherty: Dark History Walking Tour	From The Arch on Barrack Street
	The Importance of Being	Garter Lane Arts Centre		and Donogh Hennessy		1	Flat By Nicola Spendlove	Downes' Bar
	Earnest	;	21:00	Niall McCabe	The Market Bar	i		
	WEDNESDAY	25/10		FRIDAY	27/10		Alien:Nation Present Webbing	St. Patrick's Gateway
TIME	EVENT	VENUE	TIME	EVENT	VENUE	20:00	The Importance of Being	Garter Lane Arts Centre
12:15	Safe to Create & Safe Gigs Seminars	SETU College St. Campus	10:00 12:00	Humans: A Robot Musical	Theatre Royal	20:30	Earnest Alien:Nation Present	St. Patrick's Gateway
13:00	Behind Closed Doors	Top of Colbeck Street	; ;	Artists Networking Event	The Mansion House		Webbing	Choristers Hall, Medieval
: 15·00 :	Broken Glass Screening	The Large Room, City Hall	1 1			21:00	Leon Bishop	Museum
; ;	;		14:00	Artists Wellness Session	The Collective	21.30	Alien:Nation DJ Set	St. Patrick's Gateway
	Professional Musicianship Workshop with Síomha	St. Patrick's Gateway	17:00	Autism Friendly Waterford Presents A Silent Disco with	Revolution Bar	121.00		i
	: The Yellow Rose by Martina Collender - A Rehearsed	Book Bar, Book Centre	; ;	Movement Workshop with Sophie Hutchinson			SUNDAY	29/10
	Reading		17:30	Subhashini Goda	The Collective	TIME	EVENT	VENUE
19:00	Síomha	St. Patrick's Gateway		1	From The Arch on Barrack		Irish National Opera Presents: Out of the	Garden Room, Medieval Museum
20:00	The Importance of Being	Garter Lane Arts Centre		History Walking Tour	Street		Ordinary/ As an nGnách	
	Earnest		20:00	The Importance of Being	Garter Lane Arts Centre	15:00	: Home - Little Red Kettle	GOMA
20:00	Broken Glass Screening	The Large Room, City Hall		Earnest			Rehearsed Reading	
21:00		Chorsters Hall, Medieval	20:00	Spraoi Samhain Event	People's Park	17:30	Grave Goods	Luca Records
	THURSDAY	Museum 26/10	20:00	Brigid Mae Power	The Market Bar	18:00	James Doherty: Dark History Walking Tour	From The Arch on Barrack Street
TIME	EVENT	VENUE				-		1
11:15	  Music Promoters and	SETU College St. Campus		SATURDAY	28/10	-	O'Reilly - The Beautiful	Christchurch Cathedral
; ;	Ownership of Your Music Seminar		TIME	EVENT	VENUE	-	'Road; Featuring Sophie   'Hutchinson Contemporary   'Dancer	
13:00	Behind Closed Doors	Top of Colbeck Street	09:00	Booze, Blaas and Banter	Jordan's Bar	-		St. Patrick's Gateway